

Sr. No. 29

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 1718/2015

Nitu Devi

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhishek Kotwal, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Suraj Singh, GA

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Right to file objections in terms of the order dated 27.06.2022 stands closed. Respondent No. 5/Child Development Project Officer, Kishtwar shall appear in Court on the next date alongwith the relevant record so that the petition can be considered on its merits.

List on 20.12.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
04.11.2022
Ram Murti